7320 5T 070 1) . Loy St.- N GObSE 4, Wlis borll
(5 520:007)(%)(3732010 )l/\-!gq;jq ik (Zsi{quf '7'11

EXHIBIT VI A

Capital Grant Resolution Certification from the
Comptroller’s Office

The Comptroller’s Office has reviewed Common Council
Resolution File No. /50717  for state ID 2984-16-71 for a total
of $3,805,720.00 with $2,149,565.00 being grantor non-
reimbursable funds, $322,435.00 being grantor reimbursable funds,
$1,317,720.00 being city non-assessable funds, and $16,000.00
being city assessable funds. This resolution has been approved as
to:

_x_ Sufficiency of funds
_x_ Funding sources (per estimated grant funding agreement)
_x_ Sufficiency of reporting for purposes of internal auditing

The following deficiencies were noted:
None :

A r
: RN

Signature: p ),C//Qa‘,_(/
v k&

Date: G(,L{,[S'




